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Villa Clara. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Ambos sexos. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,005481 100000 548 99552 7819962 78,20

1-4 0,000338 0,001325 99452 132 389552 7720410 77,63

5-9 0,000213 0,001065 99320 106 496357 7330858 73,81

10-14 0,000246 0,001230 99214 122 495791 6834501 68,89

15-19 0,000524 0,002616 99092 259 494865 6338710 63,97

20-24 0,000738 0,003686 98833 364 493327 5843845 59,13

25-29 0,000956 0,004770 98469 470 491263 5350517 54,34

30-34 0,001083 0,005401 97999 529 488777 4859255 49,58

35-39 0,001301 0,006487 97470 632 485893 4370478 44,84

40-44 0,001969 0,009799 96837 949 482001 3884585 40,11

45-49 0,003139 0,015580 95889 1494 475997 3402584 35,48

50-54 0,004415 0,021851 94395 2063 467210 2926587 31,00

55-59 0,006765 0,033302 92332 3075 454544 2459377 26,64

60-64 0,010723 0,052312 89257 4669 435440 2004833 22,46

65-69 0,014972 0,072336 84588 6119 408672 1569392 18,55

70-74 0,025692 0,121130 78469 9505 369964 1160721 14,79

75-79 0,039812 0,181798 68964 12538 314918 790757 11,47

80-84 0,065599 0,282726 56427 15953 243195 475839 8,43

85 y + 0,135112 1,000000 40473 40473 232644 232644 5,75

 

 

Villa Clara. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Hombres. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,005985 100000 599 99514 7648747 76,49

1-4 0,000327 0,001281 99401 127 389372 7549233 75,95

5-9 0,000275 0,001372 99274 136 496057 7159860 72,12

10-14 0,000289 0,001444 99138 143 495361 6663803 67,22

15-19 0,000742 0,003703 98995 367 494130 6168442 62,31

20-24 0,000951 0,004746 98628 468 492064 5674312 57,53

25-29 0,001374 0,006848 98160 672 489253 5182248 52,79

30-34 0,001440 0,007174 97488 699 485829 4692996 48,14

35-39 0,001637 0,008155 96789 789 482125 4207167 43,47

40-44 0,002450 0,012184 95999 1170 477300 3725042 38,80

45-49 0,004216 0,020876 94830 1980 469577 3247742 34,25

50-54 0,005593 0,027608 92850 2563 458323 2778165 29,92

55-59 0,008134 0,039917 90287 3604 443081 2319842 25,69

60-64 0,012845 0,062359 86683 5405 420833 1876761 21,65

65-69 0,015966 0,076962 81277 6255 391786 1455928 17,91

70-74 0,028168 0,132061 75022 9907 351726 1064142 14,18

75-79 0,044898 0,202687 65114 13198 293949 712416 10,94

80-84 0,072986 0,309444 51917 16065 220114 418467 8,06

85 y + 0,143553 1,000000 35851 35851 198353 198353 5,53
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Villa Clara. Tabla abreviada. 2001-2003. Mujeres. 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ex 

0   0,004937 100000 494 99593 8002714 80,03

1-4 0,000350 0,001372 99506 137 389746 7903121 79,42

5-9 0,000149 0,000746 99370 74 496678 7513376 75,61

10-14 0,000201 0,001003 99296 100 496249 7016697 70,66

15-19 0,000291 0,001453 99196 144 495649 6520448 65,73

20-24 0,000510 0,002548 99052 252 494679 6024800 60,82

25-29 0,000513 0,002561 98800 253 493415 5530121 55,97

30-34 0,000714 0,003564 98546 351 491924 5036706 51,11

35-39 0,000959 0,004783 98195 470 489895 4544782 46,28

40-44 0,001497 0,007458 97726 729 486949 4054887 41,49

45-49 0,002109 0,010495 96997 1018 482637 3567938 36,78

50-54 0,003260 0,016180 95979 1553 476311 3085300 32,15

55-59 0,005459 0,026957 94426 2545 466244 2608990 27,63

60-64 0,008618 0,042244 91880 3881 450403 2142745 23,32

65-69 0,013955 0,067576 87999 5947 426141 1692342 19,23

70-74 0,023209 0,110044 82052 9029 389047 1266201 15,43

75-79 0,035006 0,161596 73023 11800 337092 877154 12,01

80-84 0,058715 0,256973 61223 15733 267948 540063 8,82

85 y + 0,127828 1,000000 45490 45490 272115 272115 5,98
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